


2025 Mangonada + Summer Flavors + Dads + NICM Product Information

Cold Stone Creamery has listed seven of the top food allergens recommended by the FDA.

The **X** indicates the item contains the specified allergen.

	Allergens						
	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Sesame	Soy	Tree Nuts	Wheat
Ice Cream							
Birthday Cake OREO® Cookie Ice Cream		X			X		X
Mangonada Ice Cream with Tajín®		X					
NUTTER BUTTER® Ice Cream		X	X				X
Creations™							
Birthday Cake OREO® Celebration		X			X		X
Mangonada Sunrise		X					
The Better NUTTER BUTTER®		X	X		X		X
Shake							
Mangonada Shake-up		X					
Mix-ins							
Birthday Cake OREO® Cookies					X		X
Mango Boba							
OREO® Cookie Frosting		X			X		X
Tajín®							
Cakes & Novelties							
Birthday Cake OREO® Cookie Ice Cream Taco	X	X			X		X
Birthday Cake OREO® Party Cake	X	X			X		X

Ingredients	
Ice Cream	
Birthday Cake OREO® Cookie Ice Cream	SWEET CREAM ICE CREAM [Cream, Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey, contains less than 1% of: Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Annatto Color], CAKE BATTER MIX [Sugar, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Dextrose, contains 2% or less of each of the following: Food Starch Modified, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Color (Annatto, Turmeric)], BIRTHDAY CAKE OREO (Sugar, Unbleached Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid], Palm Oil, Soybean and/or Canola Oil, Cocoa [processed with Alkali], High Fructose Corn Syrup, Leavening [Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate], Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Flavor (includes Cinnamon), Chocolate, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Red 40, Red Cabbage Extract [for color]).
Mangonada with Tajín® Ice Cream	SWEET CREAM ICE CREAM [Cream, Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey, contains less than 1% of: Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Annatto Color], MANGO PUREE (Water, Mango Concentrate, Sugar, contains 2% or less of Citric Acid, Pectin, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Lime Puree, Natural Flavors), TAJÍN (Lime, Mild Chili Peppers, Sea Salt).
NUTTER BUTTER® Ice Cream	SWEET CREAM ICE CREAM [Cream, Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey, contains less than 1% of: Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Annatto Color], NUTTER BUTTER VARIEGATE (Sugar, Shortbread Cookie Crumbs [Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Sugar, Butter [Cream, Salt], Palm and Palm Kernel Oil, Skim Milk, Salt, Baking Soda], Peanut Butter [Peanuts, Sugar, Peanut Oil, Salt], Soybean Oil, Cocoa, Salt).

Names are used to describe flavor only and not intended to identify ingredients.

Your health is of utmost concern to us. Please be aware that Cold Stone Creamery® products may contain traces of allergens (egg, milk, peanuts, sesame, soy, tree nuts or wheat) or food sensitivities from a manufacturing facility and preparation on site.


Common Tree Nuts that may be found in our stores include almonds, cashews, coconut, macadamia nuts, pecans, pistachios and walnuts.

The Ingredient and Allergen information Cold Stone Creamery® has provided is based on standard product formulations. Product variations may occur based on regional differences, ingredient substitutions, seasonal conditions, differences in product production at the store and suppliers. Some items listed may not be available in all stores.

This list may not include test products, limited time offers, custom orders, self-service orders and regional menu variations.

All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

2025 Mangonada + Summer Flavors + Dads + NICM Product Information

	Serving weight (g)	Size	Total calories (cal)	Total fat (g)	Saturated fat (g)	Trans fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total carbohydrate (g)	Dietary fiber (g)	Total sugars (g)	Added sugars (g)	Protein (g)
Mangonada													
Ice Cream													
Mangonada Ice Cream with Tajin®	85	Kids	190	10	6	0.0	40	100	22	0	20	16	2
Mangonada Ice Cream with Tajin	142	Like It®	310	17	11	0.5	70	170	37	0	33	26	3
Mangonada Ice Cream with Tajin	227	Love It®	500	27	17	1.0	110	270	59	0	53	42	5
Mangonada Ice Cream with Tajin	340	Gotta Have It®	750	41	26	1.5	15	410	88	1	80	63	8
Creation™													
Mangonada Sunrise	209	Like It	370	17	11	0.5	70	290	52	2	46	32	4
Mangonada Sunrise	294	Love It	560	28	17	1.0	110	450	74	2	66	48	6
Mangonada Sunrise	408	Gotta Have It	810	41	26	1.5	165	580	103	2	93	69	8
Shake													
Mangonada Shake-up	387	Like It	780	43	30	1.0	130	460	90	2	81	64	8
Mangonada Shake-up	586	Love It	1170	64	44	1.5	215	670	135	2	123	95	13
Mix-in													
Mango Boba	33	1 serving	40	0	0	0.0	0	15	10	2	8	6	0
Tajin®	1	1 serving	0	0	0	0.0	0	170	0	0	0	0	0
Summer Flavors + Father's Day + National Ice Cream Month													
Ice Cream													
Birthday Cake OREO® Cookie Ice Cream	85	Kids	230	12	7	0.0	40	110	29	0	22	18	2
Birthday Cake OREO Cookie Ice Cream	142	Like It®	390	20	11	0.5	70	180	48	0	37	31	4
Birthday Cake OREO Cookie Ice Cream	227	Love It®	620	32	18	1.0	110	290	77	1	59	49	6
Birthday Cake OREO Cookie Ice Cream	340	Gotta Have It®	920	48	27	1.5	165	440	115	1	89	74	9
NUTTER BUTTER® Ice Cream	85	Kids	230	14	7	0.0	45	90	24	0	20	16	3
NUTTER BUTTER Ice Cream	142	Like It	380	23	12	0.5	75	150	39	0	34	27	4
NUTTER BUTTER Ice Cream	227	Love It	610	36	20	1.0	120	240	63	0	54	42	7
NUTTER BUTTER Ice Cream	340	Gotta Have It	910	54	30	1.5	180	360	94	1	80	63	10
Creations™													
Birthday Cake OREO® Celebration	191	Like It	590	31	20	0.5	70	250	75	1	57	50	5
Birthday Cake OREO Celebration	298	Love It	920	48	29	1.0	110	410	119	2	88	78	8
Birthday Cake OREO Celebration	411	Gotta Have It	1230	64	38	1.5	165	550	157	2	118	103	11
The Better NUTTER BUTTER®	178	Like It	520	25	14	0.5	75	220	66	0	54	47	6
The Better NUTTER BUTTER	299	Love It	880	42	23	1.0	120	370	117	1	95	83	10
The Better NUTTER BUTTER	412	Gotta Have It	1180	60	32	1.5	180	490	148	1	122	104	13
Mix-ins													
Birthday Cake OREO® Cookies	29	2 cookies	140	7	2	0.0	0	85	21	1	13	13	1
NUTTER BUTTER® Cookies	28	2 cookies	130	5	1.5	0.0	0	100	20	0	8	8	2
OREO® Cookie Frosting	25	1 serving	100	6	5	0.0	0	30	11	0	9	9	0
Cakes & Novelties													
Birthday Cake OREO® Party Cake	142	6"	460	22	12	0	45	340	63	1	44	40	5
Birthday Cake OREO Party Cake	139		440	21	21	0.0	45	320	60	1	42	38	5
Birthday Cake OREO Party Cake (Father's Day)	148	6" cake	490	24	14	0.0	45	340	66	1	46	43	5
Birthday Cake OREO Party Cake (Father's Day)	142	(8" cake) 1 serving	460	22	13	0.0	45	320	62	1	44	40	5
Birthday Cake OREO Cookie Ice Cream Taco	209	1 taco	680	36	26	0.5	70	210	86	1	66	59	5

Percentage Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice, but calories needs vary.

Names are used to describe flavor only and are not intended to identify ingredients.

The Nutritional Information Cold Stone Creamery® has provided is based on standard product formulations.

Product variations may occur based on regional differences, ingredient substitutions, seasonal conditions, differences in product production at the store and suppliers. Some items listed may not be available in all stores. This list may not include test products, limited time offers, custom orders, self-service orders and regional menu variations.

All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

2025 Root Beer Product Information

Cold Stone Creamery has listed seven of the top food allergens recommended by the FDA.
The X indicates the item contains the specified allergen.

	Allergens						
	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Sesame	Soy	Tree Nuts	Wheat
Ice Cream							
Root Beer		X					
Creation™							
Root Beer Revival		X			X		
Float							
Go With the Float		X					

Ingredients	
Ice Cream	
Root Beer	SWEET CREAM ICE CREAM [Cream, Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey, contains less than 1% of: Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Annatto Color], ROOT BEER BASE (Rice Syrup, Water, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Caramel, Fruit and Vegetable Juice for color (Apple, Carrot, Hibiscus), Cultured Dextrose, Citric Acid, Salt).

	Serving weight (g)	Size	Total calories (cal)	Total fat (g)	Saturated fat (g)	Trans fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total carbohydrate (g)	Dietary fiber (g)	Total sugars (g)	Added sugars (g)	Protein (g)
Root Beer													
Ice Cream													
Root Beer	85	Kids	200	12	7	0.0	50	60	22	0	19	15	2
Root Beer	142	Like It®	340	20	12	0.5	80	100	36	0	32	25	4
Root Beer	227	Love It®	540	31	20	1.0	130	160	58	0	51	39	6
Root Beer	340	Gotta Have It®	810	47	29	1.5	190	240	87	0	77	59	9
Creation™													
Root Beer Revival	174	Like It	460	26	17	0.5	80	120	53	1	45	38	5
Root Beer Revival	276	Love It	730	40	26	1.0	130	200	86	1	73	61	7
Root Beer Revival	389	Gotta Have It	1000	56	36	1.5	195	280	115	1	99	80	10
Float													
Go With the Float	541	Love It	650	28	19	1.0	105	200	94	0	89	78	5

Names are used to describe flavor only and not intended to identify ingredients.

Your health is of utmost concern to us. Please be aware that Cold Stone Creamery® products may contain traces of allergens (egg, milk, peanuts, sesame, soy, tree nuts or wheat) or food sensitivities from a manufacturing facility and preparation on site.

Common Tree Nuts that may be found in our stores include almonds, cashews, coconut, macadamia nuts, pecans, pistachios and walnuts.

The Ingredient and Allergen information Cold Stone Creamery® has provided is based on standard product formulations. Product variations may occur based on regional differences, ingredient substitutions, seasonal conditions, differences in product production at the store and suppliers. Some items listed may not be available in all stores. This list may not include test products, limited time offers, custom orders, self-service orders and regional menu variations.

All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.